A.P.N. No.: 1420-33-310-020
R.P.T.T. \$2,503.80
File No.: 1550722 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Josh R. Aronson and Kristy L. Aronson
5638 Lupin Lane
Pollock Pines, CA 95726

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2503.80 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,543.80 Pgs=2

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard W. Christensen and Heather A. Christensen, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Josh R. Aronson and Kristy L. Aronson husband and wife as Joint Tenants, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 197 in Block D, as shown on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT 5, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 27, 1993 in Book 193, Page 3866, as Document No. 298258, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-28-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Richard W. Christensen Heather A. Christensen	
State of Nevada)	
County of) ss) ss) Douglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28 day of 500 da	
Signature: Hoggord CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada	N ₁
My Commission Expires: 3.12.2025 Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025	74

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)					Λ
a) <u>1420-33-310-020</u>					1	/ \
b)					- (\
					١.	\
d)					1	\ \
2. Type of Property:						\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORE	ERS OPT	TONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.	Book	<u> </u>		_ Page	e: <u>\</u>
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'i/Ind'i	Date	of Record	ding:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note			-	
☐ Other						
					Name and Address of the Owner, where	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 642,0	00.00			
	osure Only (value of propert			1		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 642,0	00.00			
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 2,503	3.80			
		/	1			
4. If Exemption Claimed		\))		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		/			
5 6 6 11 1	, -::: , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			_/		
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:	100	1%			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of p	erjury, pu	irsuant to	NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	pest of th	eir informa	ition a	ind belief,
and can be supported by d Furthermore, the parties ag	ocumentation if called upon	i to substat	nuate the	intormatio	n prov	rided nerein.
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	iy ciaimed Se tay duo i	exemption	n, or other	aeteri	mination of
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severa	llv liahla f	or any ado	itional	l amount owed
2 5 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 . 5 .	and conor chan be joining t	and Severa	ny nabie i	or arry auc	iliona	i amount owed.
Signature (4	-	Capaci	h,	Grantor	عم	A
oignature 607		_ Capaci	Ly	-Grantoi	<u> </u>	crow_
Singature		1				
Signature	\	Capaci	ty	Grantee		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFO	RMA1	TION
(REQUIRED)		/==-		UIRED)	1311173	HON
Print Name: Richard W. C	hristensen and Heather A.	Print Na			on ar	nd Kristy L.
Christensen				nson	,	id idioty L.
Address: 1110 Saffron Wo	oods Way	Addres		Lupin Lan	— e	
City: Sparks		City:	Pollock P			
State: NV	Zip: 89441	State:	CA		Zip:	95726
					•	
COMPANY/PERSON REQ		eguired if	not selle	r or buyeı	1	
Print Name: Stewart Title	e Company	Escrow		722 sa		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	, Suite 109					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV		Zip:	89410